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Re: Problems with multiple multiple-level inclusion of DTDs

Discussion in 'XML' started by Peter Flynn, Jul 26, 2008.

wrote:

> Hi all,

>

> | have one DTD fragment, base.dtd, that contains a bunch of useful
> element definitions (say an element named "base"), and two DTD
> fragments, a.dtd and b.dtd, that each build on base.dtd and defines a
> few more elements. | use an entity to include base.dtd in a.dtd and
> b.dtd. For example, in a.dtd:

>

> <IENTITY % include.base SYSTEM "base.dtd">

> %include.base

> <I[ELEMENT a (base+)>

>

> |n b.dtd:

>

> <IENTITY % include.base SYSTEM "base.dtd">

> %include.base

> <I[ELEMENT b (#PCDATA|base)*>

>

> In my XML documents, if | just want to use element a (or b), | simply
> need to entity-include a.dtd, and that will automatically include

> base.dtd, which is nice.

>

> However, the trouble comes in when | entity-include both a.dtd and
> b.dtd. The problem is that the element "base" will be included twice
> (once via a.dtd->base.dtd and another time via b.dtd->base.dtd). Note
> that multiple definitions of the "include.base" entity is fine (as per

> XML standard), but multiple definitions of any element is disallowed.

Peter Flynn
Guest

The technique is to use parameter-entity switches.
In a.dtd:

<IENTITY % use.base.from.a "INCLUDE">
<![%use.base.from.a;[

%include.base;

<IENTITY % use.base.from.b "IGNORE">

1>
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In b.dtd

<IENTITY % use.base.from.b "INCLUDE">
<![%use.base.from.b;[

%include.base;

<IENTITY % use.base.from.a "IGNORE">

1>

This way, whichever one you invoke first will prevent the other one from
being activated.

Better would be to paramaterise a and b alone, and invoke your base in
your document type declaration with a PE switch to include whichever or
a and b (or both) that you require for the instance.

/l/Peter

Peter Flynn, Jul 26, 2008

wrote:

> On Jul 26, 4:40 pm, Peter Flynn <> wrote:

[snip]

>> Better would be to paramaterise a and b alone, and invoke your base in
>> your document type declaration with a PE switch to include whichever or
>>a and b (or both) that you require for the instance.

>

> This is what | am doing for now, though users of a.dtd and b.dtd have

> to manually manage inclusion.

>

> Another possibility | thought of is to have an exclude-base-

> includers.dtd file that sets all PE switches to false. This file would

> be included by base.dtd. Each includer of base.dtd would set the its

> own PE switch to true, and then include base.dtd. End users are hidden
> from all this mess, but the downside of this approach is that the

> exclude-base-includers.dtd file needs to be maintained.

It's usually far easier to manage if you make base.dtd the external
entity referenced by the DOCTYPE Declaration, and let users add their
own selection of a, b, ... using a PE in the internal subset.

<IDOCTYPE whatever SYSTEM "/some/uri/for/base.dtd" [
<IENTITY % a "INCLUDE">
b

and do all your entity management and file inclusion in base.dtd, a.ent,
b.ent, or whatever.

https://www.thecodingforums.com/threads/re-problems-with-multiple-multiple-level-inclusion-of-dtds.627722/[11/04/17 09:01:22]

#1



Re: Problems with multiple multiple-level inclusion of DTDs | Coding Forums

/lIPeter

Peter Flynn, Jul 27, 2008

Advertisements

Want to reply to this thread or ask your own question?

You'll need to choose a username for the site, which only take a couple of
moments (here). After that, you can post your question and our members will help

you out.

Similar Threads

Ask a

Question

#2

Good SGML DTD viewer *or* tool for translating SGML

DTDs to XML DTDs
Clifford W. Racz, Feb 12, 2004, in forum: XML

multiple dtds namspaces
David Tucker, Sep 8, 2004, in forum: XML

Multiple Inclusion Guards Work in MSVC++ .NET...right?
Fritz Foetzl, Jan 18, 2004, in forum: C++

c is a low-level language or neither low level nor high level
language
pabbu, Nov 5, 2005, in forum: C Programming

tool to check multiple inclusion of header file
techBoy, Mar 14, 2006, in forum: C Programming

Multiple Inclusion of Standard Header Files
David T. Ashley, Jan 14, 2007, in forum: C Programming

How to avoid multiple definition of a variable by multiple

inclusion of a header file
, Aug 1, 2006, in forum: C++

special super call for module class-level inclusion
Trans, Aug 28, 2007, in forum: Ruby

ARCHIVE ARCHIVE XML

Replies:

Views:

Replies:

Views:

Replies:

Views:

Replies:

Views:

Replies:

Views:

Replies:

Views:

Replies:

Views:

Replies:

Views:

2,447

546

14
736

1,045

489

516

11
1,620

177

Clifford W. Racz
Feb 13, 2004

Richard Tobin
Sep 8, 2004

Jonathan

Turkanis
Jan 20, 2004

Marc Boyer
Nov 7, 2005

Vladimir S. Oka
Mar 15, 2006

Serve Laurijssen
Jan 14, 2007

lan Collins
Aug 5, 2006

Trans
Aug 31, 2007

https://www.thecodingforums.com/threads/re-problems-with-multiple-multiple-level-inclusion-of-dtds.627722/[11/04/17 09:01:22]



Re: Problems with multiple multiple-level inclusion of DTDs | Coding Forums

About Us Connect With Us

The Coding Forums is a place to seek help and ask questions Log-in &

relating to coding and programming languages. Register g

Privacy Policy Terms and Rules Help Contact Us g

Forum software by XenForo™ ©2010-2017 XenForo Ltd.

https://www.thecodingforums.com/threads/re-problems-with-multiple-multiple-level-inclusion-of-dtds.627722/[11/04/17 09:01:22]



